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MINIMUM FACILITIES IN GENERAL COACHES


2837.      SHRI P.R. SUNDARAM:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways proposes to change the design of general coaches so that basic minimum facilities could be provided to passengers travelling in these coaches;


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and


(c) the time likely to be taken to provide enhanced facilities to railway passengers travelling in general coaches?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


      (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): General Second Class coaches of existing design are already provided with basic minimum facilities, such as cushioned seats, luggage racks, toilets, wash basin, mirror, lights, fans etc.


(c): Provision of additional/enhanced facilities to railway passengers in General Second class coaches is a continual process.


*****

